

MC 836/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Mr. B. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the case is wrongly listed in the column Stay Vacating and in fact there is no application filed for vacation of stay passed in the connected Misc. Case No.836/2014. Also heard Mr. AM Barbhuiya, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

In view of above, let the matter be listed in the next week in the order column.