

MC 836/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard the counsel for the appellant petitioner and the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

As per submission of the learned counsel for the appellant, steps have already been taken on 19.12.2016.

Let the matter be listed on 15.02.2017 for orders.