

MC 836/2014
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

On perusal of the order dated 26.03.2014, it appears that this second appeal was admitted. However, no substantial question of law has been formulated. Accordingly, keeping in view the provision under Section 100 of the CPC, this matter be listed for hearing under Order XLI Rule II CPC on 01.09.2017.